	10-23-2000		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable] (88) 1986 1986 1880 1		original documents or convithered
Name of conveying party(ies.)	101494100	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ne and address of receiving party(ies):	
Salu, Inc.	101404100	Name: Neurohub, Inc.	
		Internal Address: Suite 7	50
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 2020 SV	
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Portland State	
■ Corporation-State: Delawa	are		
☐ Other		☐ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	_	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation-State De	laware
🖫 Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the U	nited States, a domestic
□ Other		representative designation is attache	ed: ☐ Yes ☐ No
		(Designations must be a separate do	cument from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 28, 2	Execution Date: August 28, 2000		ttached?
4 Application number(s) or reg	istration number(s):		202
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No	WKY
78/005,602	,	b. Trademark negistration No	(s)
70,000,002		1	10-10-00
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	, , , , ,
5. Name and address of party t	to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of application	ns and registrations involved:
document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total Hamber of application	1 1
Name: Lalitha Mani		7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP		Enclosed	40.00
Street Address: 1201 Thi		☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit second
		_	·
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101		☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0665	
		8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)
	Do Not Usi	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original
document.			,,
	1'04	<u> </u>	
Lalitha Mani	Lexilla () la ——	10/04/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet	t, attachments and document: 3
20/2000 DBYRNE 00000141 7800	DO NOT DETAC	H THIS PORTION	
)	0.	
FU 401 Commissioner of Patents and	with required cover sheet information to	υ.	
Box Assignments	·······································		
Washington, DC 20231			
~	e cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 r	minutes per document to be recorded in	ncluding time for reviewing the degument and
			mate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
	000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Off		
Washington, D.C. 20503.			

[/SL003752.770]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Salu, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2020 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 750, Portland, Oregon, 97201, has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the pending intent-to-use trademark and service mark application set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, NEUROHUB, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2020 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 750, Portland, Oregon, 97201, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, application and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 28th day of August . 2000.

SALU, INC.

المراجعة المحادثة الم

Mama

ames 0.5

N PEO

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail on October 1, 2000, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Signature: Marina anna Baka.
Printed Name: Marina Anna Baka.

[SL003738.125]

8/17/00

209 2YE.OM

0098289021 ← 13N*N7H9TRADEMAR®02/20/01 REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0783

EXHIBIT 1

PENDING "USE" APPLICATION

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
NEUROHUB	78/005,602	April 24, 2000

[SL003738.125]

-2-

8/17/00

400 SY8 004

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

00582839021 + 13N*N7HFRADÉMARK0002/20/01

REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0784